
2025-26 INDUSTRIAL 
President:    
Secretary:   
Week No. 18 of 28  1/5/2026         League Average: 164             

 

  
Match 
Points 

Total 
Points 

Points 
Round 2 

Total 
Pinfall 

          

  Team Standings Won Lost Won Lost Week 9 W/HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS Team 

1  Triple T's 17.5 7.5 292.5 157.5 147 35647 575 1571 741 2069 10 

2  MTS 16 9 237 213 126 35515 621 1721 742 2081 5 

3  Decavo 7 18 229.5 220.5 125 35168 568 1556 757 2132 1 

4  Mt. Hood BBQ 18 7 257 184 121.5 33766 631 1704 800 2183 9 

5  Woden 16 9 238 212 121 34930 736 1954 854 2308 6 

6  Onyx 22 3 219 213 120 31580 519 1359 750 2085 12 

7  Pat's Pro Shop 8 17 251.5 198.5 108 35374 684 1940 776 2159 11 

8 
 Hood River 

Supply 
9 16 204 246 106 35376 565 1533 733 2040 7 

9  The Rollers 3 22 196.5 253.5 102.5 34434 576 1616 731 2107 4 

10  Ol' 7-10 17 8 196 254 101 34643 654 1769 748 2033 3 

11  The Crew 7.5 17.5 182.5 267.5 92 34848 550 1625 718 2052 2 

12  Orchard Lanes 9 16 179.5 270.5 80 35017 562 1607 710 2078 8 

 
Round Winners   1st   2nd   3rd 

Round  1 145.5 Triple T's 143.5 Pat's Pro Shop 135.5 Mt. Hood BBQ 

Round  2 147 Triple T's 126 MTS 125 Decavo 

 
   1st Overall   2nd Overall   3rd Overall   1st This Week   2nd This Week 

TEAMS 

Game 736 Woden 684 Pat's Pro Shop 654 Ol' 7-10 654 Ol' 7-10 600 Woden 

W/HCP 854 Woden 800 Mt. Hood BBQ 776 Pat's Pro Shop 748 Ol' 7-10 708 MTS 

Series 1954 Woden 1940 Pat's Pro Shop 1769 Ol' 7-10 1733 Woden 1680 MTS 

W/HCP 2308 Woden 2183 Mt. Hood BBQ 2159 Pat's Pro Shop 2028 MTS 2012 Woden 

FEMALE 

Game 236 Nancy Asai 231 Sue Spellman 201 Dena Riggleman 199 Sue Spellman 193 Nancy Asai 

W/HCP 292 Dena Riggleman 291 Sue Spellman 278 Nancy Asai 258 Sue Spellman 253 Leslie Trout 

Series 620 Nancy Asai 563 Sue Spellman 442 Dena Riggleman 543 Nancy Asai 494 Sue Spellman 

W/HCP 746 Nancy Asai 743 Sue Spellman 738 Dena Riggleman 671 Sue Spellman 647 Leslie Trout 

MALE 

Game 278 Patrick Olson 276 Court Barker 268 Rod Pratt 268 Rod Pratt 245 Steve Byers 

W/HCP 313 Court Barker 297 Tyson Byers 295 Coby Henning 288 Rod Pratt 282 Steve Byers 

Series 779 Court Barker 740 Patrick Olson 727 John Riggleman 655 Rod Pratt 652 Zeb Kozec 

W/HCP 890 Court Barker 793 John Riggleman 775 Kevin Harris 769 Zeb Kozec 754 Steve Byers 

 

  
Individual 
Records 

Pts Gme Pins Ave HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS 

1 Decavo 

001 
 Ryan 

Hinkley 
23 48 6356 132 83 182 493 271 760 

002 
 Al 

Viramontes 
21 48 7848 163 54 213 544 272 712 

  
Individual 

Records 
Pts Gme Pins Ave HCP HSG HSS HHG HHS 

8 Orchard Lanes 

022  Carl Casey 25 48 7861 163 54 205 545 258 711 

023  Ken Kramer 18.5 51 8168 160 57 202 543 259 716 

024  Nancy Asai 26 45 8278 183 35 236 620 278 746 

9 Mt. Hood BBQ 



003 
 Coby 

Henning 
30.5 54 8979 166 51 243 587 295 749 

2 The Crew 

004 
 Jd 

Blackford 
18.5 54 6535 121 94 171 452 266 737 

005 
 Fred 

Bergren 
20 38 5283 139 76 187 470 263 698 

006 
 Matt 

Hodges 
18 36 7151 198 20 264 659 287 731 

3 Ol' 7-10 

007 
 Sue 

Spellman 
29.5 51 8036 157 59 231 563 291 743 

008  Rod Pratt 32.5 54 10794 199 19 268 684 289 729 

009 
 Lynn 

Spellman 
13 27 5405 200 19 254 671 273 704 

4 The Rollers 

010 
 Sandy 

Harris 
29 54 6104 113 101 154 404 259 713 

011 
 Paul 

Dethman 
23 45 7621 169 48 231 589 274 739 

012  Kevin Harris 22.5 54 10449 193 25 255 717 294 775 

5 MTS 

013 
 Tyson 
Byers 

25 54 10084 186 32 254 647 297 756 

014  Mac Proffitt 30 51 8624 169 48 222 573 273 732 

015  Steve Byers 22 42 7726 183 35 245 643 282 758 

6 Woden 

016  Zeb Kozec 21 45 8130 180 38 255 652 295 769 

017  Chris Huff 24.5 45 8097 179 38 236 606 273 729 

018 
 Court 

Barker 
22.5 42 8496 202 17 276 779 313 890 

7 Hood River Supply 

019 
 Woody 

Eskildsen 
25 54 9717 179 38 247 608 285 722 

020 
 Shannon 

Troxel 
25 54 6422 118 96 162 406 258 691 

021 
 Aaron 

Troxel 
30 54 10261 190 28 259 633 289 732 

 

025 
 Dena 

Riggleman 
33 51 6451 126 89 201 442 292 738 

026  Mike Bosse 24 41 7644 186 32 237 622 268 715 

027 
 John 

Riggleman 
30 51 9913 194 24 256 727 288 793 

035  Chris Bosse 2 6 504 84 129 108 269 242 671 

10 Triple T's 

028  Leslie Trout 35 54 6567 121 94 172 410 268 714 

029 
 Jordan 

Trout 
26.5 54 9878 182 36 236 636 275 753 

030  Tyson Trout 31 54 10106 187 31 248 647 288 758 

11 Pat's Pro Shop 

031 
 Joey 

Sheirbon 
20.5 45 9173 203 16 253 708 274 759 

032 
 John 

Mayfield 
21 39 6721 172 45 235 587 291 731 

033 
 Patrick 
Olson 

30 51 10904 213 6 278 740 288 758 

034  Jenna Hert 13 24 3998 166 51 213 580 274 763 

12 Onyx 

037  Anila Dev 24.5 48 5585 116 98 159 412 258 721 

038 
 Carmen 
Villafana 

26.5 44 5685 129 86 166 433 256 742 

039  Luke Renfro 23 42 7390 175 42 232 597 274 731 

  ROVING RESERVES 

036  Rico Miller 3 9 1481 164 53 243 562 309 760 

040 
 Victoria 

Viramontes 
1 3 475 158 58 168 475 226 649 

041 
 George 

Buck 
                  

042 
 Jaymes 
Youtsey 

8 15 2990 199 19 247 648 255 665 

043 
 Alex 

Viramontes 
4 9 1391 154 62 215 498 266 651 

044  Jeff Miller 1 3 692 230   269 692 269 692 

045 
 Owen 

Clemett 
2 3 616 205 14 209 616 223 658 

 
  

Star Bowler for Game 

Sue Spellman 42 pins over average with 199 game 

Rod Pratt 70 pins over average with 268 game 
 

Star Bowler for Series 

Sue Spellman 23 pins over average with 494 series 

Zeb Kozec 118 pins over average with 652 series 
 

 

  

  
  

Schedule 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 

1/12/2026 6:59 PM 11*7 9*12 1*8 5*10 6*4 3*2 

1/19/2026 6:59 PM 12*8 1*6 10*7 11*2 5*3 9*4 

  


